
MONTH ACTIVITY POSSIBLE 
DURATION

DATE

Review of Hard Copy SLM and Instructional Videos Thursday 5th December 2022

Review of OPP, DPP & Registrable Courses for 
2023_1

Thursday 5th December 2023

Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 9th December 2022
Review of Courseware on University Website Tuesday 13th December 2022
Submission of Registration courses Tuesday 13th December 2023
Review of Departmental Website Tuesday 13th December 2024
Registration of Courses/Examination for 1st 
Semester 2022/2023 Academic Session

11 Weeks Monday, 19th December, 2022 – Friday, 3rd March, 
2023

Quality Assurance Committee Meeting Tuesday 20th December 2022
Release of 2022/2 Results Thursday, 23rd December, 2022
Boxing Day Monday, 26th December, 2022
Christmas Holiday Monday, 27th December, 2022
New Year's Holiday Monday, 2nd January, 2023

Advocacy Week (run parallel with other activites in 
the Dept)

Monday 9th - Saturday 14th January 2023

Interactive session with eFacilitators and Collection 
of Live-Session Links for 2022_2

Monday 9th - Saturday 14th January 2023

University Examinations Committee (UEC) Meeting Tuesday, 10th January, 2023

Interactive session with PG Learners  (Programmes' 
Leaders & Coordinators) 

Tuesday 10th January 2023

School of Postgraduate Board Meeting Wednesday, 11th January, 2023
Interactive session with UG Learners Wednesday 11th January 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Thursday 12th January 2023
Business Committee of Senate (BCS) Meeting Friday, 13th January, 2023
Allocation of courses to eFacilitators Friday 13th January 2023
Operational Meeting Monday, 16th January, 2023
Submission of Live-Session Links for 2022_2 and 
List of Facilitators for 2023_1

Monday 16th January 2023

Senate Meeting Tuesday, 17th January, 2023
Unit Meeting Wednesday 18th January 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 19th January, 2023
Facilitation of Courses Begins 8 Weeks Monday, 23rd January, 2023 – Friday, 17th March, 

2023
Academic Board Meeting (HOD) Thursday 26th January 2023

Interactive Session and Collection of Test Items for 
2023_2 from eFacilitators

Monday 6th February 2023

University Examinations Committee (UEC) Meeting Tuesday, 7th February, 2023

School of Postgraduate Board Meeting Wednesday, 8th February, 2023

2022-2023 UNIVERSITY & DEPARTMENTAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

December, 2022

January, 2023

February, 2023

NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA
FACULTY OF ARTS

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGIOUS STUDIES
University Village, Plot 91, Cadastral Zone, Nnamdi Azikiwe Expressway, Jabi Abuja



MONTH ACTIVITY POSSIBLE 
DURATION

DATE

Business Committee of Senate (BCS) Meeting Friday, 10th February, 2023
Distribution of Test Items of 2023_1 from 
eFacilitators to Course Managers for Review

Monday 13th February 2023

Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 13th February 2023
Senate Meeting Tuesday, 14th February, 2023
Moderation of Test Items (Course Managers) 4 DAYS Tuesday 14th - Friday17th February 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 16th February, 2023
Submission of Test Items for 2023_ 1 to the 
Department

Tuesday 21st February 2023

Inaugural Lecture Thursday, 23th February, 2023
PG Seminar Thursday 23rd February 2023
Quality Assurance Committee Meeting Tuesday 28th February 2023

1st TMA Saturday, 4th - Friday, 10th March, 2023
University Examinations Committee (UEC) Meeting Wednesday, 1st March, 2023

School of Postgraduate Board Meeting Thursday, 2nd March, 2023
Business Committee of Senate (BCS) Meeting Tuesday, 7th March, 2023
Orientation Tuesday, 7th March, 2023
Matriculation Wednesday, 8th March, 2023
Operational Meeting Monday, 13th March, 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 13th March 2023
Senate Meeting Tuesday, 14th March, 2023
2nd TMA Saturday, 11th - Friday, 17th March, 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 16th March, 2023
3rd TMA Saturday, 18th - Friday, 24th March, 2023
Submission of Learners' List Monday 20th March 2023
2023 Convocation Friday, 24th – Saturday, 25th March, 2023
Academic Board Meeting Thursday 30th March 2023

SIWES 4 Weeks Monday, 3rd – Friday 28th April, 2023
University Examinations Committee (UEC) Meeting Wednesday, 5th April, 2023

School of Postgraduate Board Meeting Thursday, 6th April, 2023
Good Friday Holiday Friday, 7th April, 2023
Easter Monday Holiday Monday, 10th April, 2023
Business Committee of Senate (BCS) Meeting Tuesday, 11th April, 2023
Congregation Meeting Friday, 14th April, 2023
Senate Meeting Tuesday, 18th April, 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 20th April, 2023
Id el Fitri Holiday Friday, 21st April, 2023
Id el Fitri Holiday Saturday, 22nd April, 2023
Pen on Paper Examination 21 Days Tuesday, 25th April – Friday, 19th May, 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Tuesday 25th April 2023
PG Seminar Thursday 27th April 2023

Labour Day Holiday Monday, 1st May, 2023
Business Committee of Senate (BCS) Meeting Tuesday, 9th May, 2023
Unit Meeting Tuesday 9th May 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 15th May 2023
Senate Meeting Tuesday, 16th May, 2023
Academic Board Meeting Wednesday 17th May 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday,18th May, 2023
E-examination/Marking Exercise 21 Days Tuesday, 23rd May – Friday, June 16th 2023

April, 2023

March, 2023

May, 2023



MONTH ACTIVITY POSSIBLE 
DURATION

DATE

Democracy Day Holiday Monday, 12th June, 2023
Review of OPP, DPP & Registrable Courses for 
2023_2

Monday 12th June 2023

Review of Hard Copy SLM and Instructional Videos Monday 12th June 2023

Review of Departmental  Website Monday 12 June 2023
Review of Courseware on University Website Monday 12th June 2023
Submission of Registration courses (Admission) Wednesday 14th June 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday,15th June, 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Thursday 15th June 2023
Project Moderation and Defense Monday, 19th – Friday, 23rd June, 2023
MA Dissertation Defence 2 Days Tuesday 20th - Wednesday 21st June 2023
Quality Assurance Committee Meeting Thursday 22nd June 2023
Registration of Courses/Examination for 2nd 
Semester 2022/2023 Academic Session

11 Weeks Monday, 26th June, 2023 – Friday, 8th September, 
2023

Inaugural Lecture Tuesday, 27th June, 2023
PG Seminar (R&P) Tuesday 27th June 2023
Id el Kabir Holiday Wednesday, 28th June, 2023
Id el Kabir Holiday Thursday, 29th June, 2023

Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 3rd July 2023
PhD Interview Tuesday 4th July 2023
2023_1 Learners' List Wednesday 5th July 2023
Interactive Sessions 2023_1 eFacilitators Wednesday 5th July 2023
Departmental Academic Board Meeting Thursday 6th July 2023
Advocacy Week (runs parallel with other activities in 
the Dept)

6 DAYS Monday 10th July 2023

Interactive Session with PG Learners Monday 10th July 2023
Submission of 2023_1 eFacilitation live-session links 
and and list of eFacilitators for 2023_2 to the Dept

Monday 10th July 2023

Workshop on Research 3 DAYS Tuesday 11 -  Thursday 13th July 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 17th July 2023
University Examination Committee (UEC) Meeting Tuesday, 18th July, 2023

School of Postgraduate Board Meeting Wednesday, 19th July, 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 20th July, 2023
Interactive Session with UG Learners Thursday 20th July 2023
Business Committee of Senate (BCS) Meeting Friday, 21st July, 2023
Quality Assurance Committee Meeting Monday 24th July 2023
Senate Meeting Tuesday, 25th July, 2023
Release of 2023/1 Results Wednesday, 26th July, 2023
Academic Board Meeting Thursday 27th July 2023
Operational Meeting Monday, 31st July, 2023
Allocation of courses to eFacilitators Monday 31st July 2023

MA Seminar Presentation 4 DAYS 1st Tuesday - 4th August 2023
Facilitation Commences 8 Weeks Monday, 7th August, 2023 – Saturday, 29th 

September, 2023
Unit Meeting Tuesday 8th August 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 14th August 2023
Interactive session and collection of test items for 
2023_2 from eFacilitators

Wednesday 16th August 2023

June, 2023

July, 2023

August, 2023



MONTH ACTIVITY POSSIBLE 
DURATION

DATE

Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 17th August, 2023
MA Dissertation Defence 4 DAYS Monday 21st -Thursday 24th August 2023
Distribution of Test Items of 2023_1 from 
eFacilitators to Course Managers for review

Monday 21st August 2023

Moderation of Test Items 4 DAYS Tuesday 22nd - Friday 2th August 2023
PG Seminar Thursday 31st August 2023
Submission of test items for 2023_ 1 to Department Thursday 31st August 2023

Quality Assurance Committee Meeting Thursday 5th Septemember 2023
1st TMA Saturday, 9th - Friday, 15th September, 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 11th Septermber 2023
Submission of Staff Promotion Materials Tuesday 12th September 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 14th September, 2023
Orientation Tuesday, 12th September, 2023
Matriculation Wednesday, 13th September, 2023
2nd TMA Saturday, 16th – Friday, 22nd September, 2022

Departmental A&PC Tuesday 19th Septermber 2023
Inaugural Lecture Thursday, 21st September, 2023
Business Committee Meeting Friday, 22nd September, 2023
3rd TMA Saturday, 23rd – Friday, 29th September, 2023

Id el Maulud Holiday Wednesday, 27th September, 2023
Departmental Academic Board Meeting Thursday 28th Septemember 2023

National Day Holiday Monday, 2nd October, 2023
Senate Meeting Tuesday, 3rd October, 2023
Submission of Learners' List for 2023_2 Monday 9th October 2023
Congregation Meeting Friday, 13th October, 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 16th October 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 19th October, 2023
Pen on Paper Examination 21 Days Tuesday, 24th October – Monday, 13th November, 

2023
PG Seminar Thursday 26th October 2023

Business Committee Meeting Friday, 3rd November, 2023
Operational Meeting Monday, 6th November, 2023
Senate Meeting Tuesday, 7th November, 2023
Unit Meeting Thursday 9th Novermber 2023
Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 13th November 2023
Departmental Academic Board Meeting Wednesday 15th November 2023
Committee of Deans & Directors (CDD) Meeting Thursday, 16th November, 2022
E-examination /Marking Exercise 21 Days Monday, 20th November – Wednesday, 13th 

December, 2023

Project Moderation and Defense Begins Monday, 11th – Saturday, 16th December, 2023

Departmental Management Committee Meeting Monday 11th December 2023
Interactive session with eFacilitators Wednesday 13th December 2023
PhD Interview Thursday 14th December  21.12.23
PG Seminar Thursday 21th December  2023
Christmas Holiday Monday, 25th December, 2023
Boxing Day Tuesday, 26th December, 2023

November, 2023

December, 2023

September, 2023

October, 2023



MONTH ACTIVITY POSSIBLE 
DURATION

DATE

Quality Assurance Committee Meeting ( Review of 
reports, exam time table and results)

Thursday 4th January 2024

Departmental Management Committee  Meeting 
(Review of Finances for 2023_2)

Monday 8th January 2024

University Examinations Committee (UEC) Meeting Tuesday, 9th January, 2024

School of Postgraduate Board Meeting Wednesday, 10th January, 2024
Departmental Academic Board Meeting Thursday 11th January 2024
Business Committee of Senate (BCS) Meeting Friday, 12th January, 2024
Senate Meeting Tuesday, 16th January, 2024
Release of 2022/2 Results Wednesday, 17th January, 2024

January, 2024


